Chemical Safety and Hazard Investigation Board

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

Memorandum

To: Board Members (
From: Thomas E. Zoeller, Acting General Counsel

k& g

Ce: Bea Robinson
Director of Finance

Subject: Board Action Report —Notation Item 2019-16

Date: February 7, 2019

On February 7, 2019, the Board approved Notation Item 2019-16, thereby voting to approve
amendment of the BFS interagency agreement up to $675,000, and to obligate funds therefor.

Voting Summary —Notation Item 2019-16

Disposition: APPROVED
Disposition date: February 7, 2018

Approve Disapprove Calendar Not Date
Participating
M. Ehrlich X 2/07/2019
R. Engler X 2/05/2019

K. Kulinowski X 2/06/2019



